

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC06-1714
L.T. CASE NO. 3D04-78

EVER NAHON ORTIZ,

Petitioner,

-vs-

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT ON THE MERITS

BILL McCULLOM
Attorney General

RICHARD L. POLIN
Criminal Appeals Bureau Chief, Miami
Florida Bar Number 0230987

LUCRETIA A. PITTS
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar Number 0388238

Office of the Attorney General
Department of Legal Affairs
444 Brickell Avenue, Suite 650
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 377-5441 (o)
(305) 377-5655 (f)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT9

ARGUMENT 10

I. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY FOUND THAT DEFENDANT VIOLATED HIS TASC PROGRAM CONDITION. (Restated) .

II. THIS COURT SHOULD NOT EXERCISE ITS ANCILLARY JURISDICTION TO REVIEW OTHER ASPECTS OF THE PROBATION REVOCATION PROCEEDINGS. (Restated).

III. PETITIONER MAY NOT RAISE FOR THE FIRST TIME ON APPEAL CLAIMS THAT WERE NOT RAISED IN THE APPELLATE COURT (or TRIAL COURT). (Restated).

CONCLUSION..... 38

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 39

CERTIFICATION OF FONT AND TYPE SIZE 39

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

PAGE

<u>Arias v. State</u> , 751 So. 2d 184 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000)	1
<u>Bell v. State</u> , 643 So. 2d 674 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)	2
<u>Boyd v. State</u> , 756 So. 2d 1114 (Fla. 1st DCA 2000)	4, 5, 6
<u>Boyett v. State</u> , 688 So. 2d 308 (Fla. 1996)	1
<u>California v. Nolan</u> , 95 Cal. App. 4th 1210 (Cal. Ct. App. 2002)	7
<u>Carter v. State</u> , 763 So. 2d 1091 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999).....	2, 5, 16
<u>Cf. Rial v. State</u> , 835 So. 2d 291 (Fla. 3d DCA 2002)	2
<u>Clark v. State</u> , 363 So. 2d 331 (Fla. 1978)	7
<u>Cyr v. State</u> , 747 So. 2d 1005 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999)	2
<u>Delee v. State</u> , 816 So. 2d 677 (Fla. 3d DCA 2002)	5, 9
<u>Draper v. State</u> , 403 So. 2d 615 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981).....	2
<u>Dykes v. State</u> , 264 So. 2d 65 (Fla. 3d DCA 1972)	15
<u>F.B. v. State</u> , 852 So. 2d 226 (Fla. 2003)	2, 7, 10
<u>Feller v. State</u> , 637 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 1994)	11
<u>Huff v. State</u> , 569 So. 2d 1247 (Fla. 1990).....	1
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 582 So. 2d 110 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991).....	13
<u>Larangera v. State</u> , 686 So. 2d 697 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)	2
<u>Lawson v. State</u> , 941 So. 2d 485 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006).....	3, 4

<u>Lindsay v. State</u> , 839 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003).....	1
<u>Marcano v. State</u> , 814 So. 2d 1174 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002).....	1
<u>Mathew v. State</u> , 837 So. 2d 1167 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003).....	14
<u>Mathis v. State</u> , 683 So. 2d 634 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996).....	2
<u>Matthews v. State</u> , 736 So. 2d 72 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999).....	2
<u>McMullen v. State</u> , 876 So. 2d 589 (Fla. 5th DCA 2004).....	14
<u>Mills v. State</u> , 840 So. 2d 464 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003).....	2, 5, 6
<u>Mitchell v. State</u> , 871 So. 2d at 1040 (Fla. 2d 2004).....	9
<u>Ortiz v. State</u> , 932 So. 2d 214 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004).....	7
<u>Ortiz v. State</u> , 2006 Fla. App. LEXIS 12963 (Fla. 3d DCA July 25, 2006).....	7
<u>Palma v. State</u> , 830 So. 2d 201 (Fla. 5th DCA 2002).....	3
<u>Perez v. State</u> , 801 So. 2d 1001 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001).....	1
<u>Pope v. Wainwright</u> , 496 So. 2d 798 (Fla. 1986).....	14
<u>Roff v. State</u> , 644 So. 2d 166 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994).....	3
<u>Rowland v. State</u> , 548 So. 2d 812 (Fla. 5th DCA 1989).....	2
<u>Santiago v. State</u> , 722 So. 2d 950 (Fla. 4th DCA 1998).....	5, 6, 8
<u>Savoie v. State</u> , 422 So. 2d 308 (Fla. 1982).....	11
<u>State v. Barton</u> , 523 So. 2d 152 (Fla. 1988).....	11
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986).....	7

<u>Strickland v State</u> , 610 So. 2d 705 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002)	7
<u>Thorpe v. State</u> , 642 So. 2d 629 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994).....	1
<u>Tillman v. State</u> , 471 So. 2d 32 (Fla. 1985)	6
<u>Trease v. State</u> , 768 So. 2d 1050 (Fla. 2000).....	1
<u>Wheatley v. State</u> , 629 So. 2d 896 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993).....	2
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 901 So. 2d 357 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	14
